Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



FingerTango Inc.

指尖悅動控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6860)

ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made by FingerTango Inc. (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") in accordance with Rule 13.09(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the laws of Hong Kong) ("SFO").

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") of the Company dated 8 October 2023 in relation to the Petition. Capitalised terms used in this announcement have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcement, unless the context requires otherwise.

The Company wishes to update the shareholders and potential investors of the Company that at the request of the SFC as petitioner, on 13 May 2024, the High Court of Hong Kong has ordered the hearing for the Petition (which was scheduled on 23 May 2024) be adjourned sine die with liberty to restore in order to allow time for the SFC to effect service on the 5th to 9th respondents, being former directors of the Company.

Further announcement(s) will be made to update the shareholders and investors on any significant developments on the Petition in accordance with the Listing Rules and the SFO.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing with the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board FingerTango Inc.
Chik Wai Chun
Company Secretary

Guangzhou, the People's Republic of China, 14 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. LIU Jie and Dr. Chan Man Fung as executive Directors and Mr. Chow Wing Yiu, Mr. Jiang Huihui and Mr. Shin Ho Chuen as independent non-executive Directors.